

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN FINANCE DEPARTMENT I.I CHUNDRIGAR ROAD <u>KARACHI</u>

FD Circular Letter No. 08 of 2018

October 4, 2018

The Chief Executives / Presidents All Commercial Banks and Microfinance Banks

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

CONSTITUTION PETITION NO.57 OF 2016-DIAMER BHASHA AND MOHMAND DAM FUND

Kindly refer to SBP FD Circular No.7, dated September 7, 2018, on the "Prime Minister and Chief Justice of Pakistan Fund for Diamer Bhasha and Mohmand Dam".

In this regard, the Hon'ble Supreme Court of Pakistan in its order in the Constitution Petition No.57 of 2016, has *interalia* directed that the title of the Diamer-Bhasha and Mohmand Dams Fund account is changed to the "<u>The Supreme Court of Pakistan and the Prime Minister of Pakistan Diamer-Bhasha and Mohmand Dams Fund"</u>.

All banks are therefore, advised to change the title of the Fund account, maintained with them in compliance with the aforesaid order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of Pakistan.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Encl: Supreme Court Order

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(Muhammad Ali Sario) Senior Joint Director